

Form r10-1594 ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101912625 Tab settings 🖒 🖒 🖒 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Funrise Toys, Ltd. **Nylint Corporation** Internal Suites 711 & 713, East Wing Address Simshatsui Center Association Individual(s) Street Address: Salibury Road, Tsimshatsui East General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Kowloon State: Hong KongZio Corporation-State of Illinois Other _ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State Change of Name Security Agreement XX Other A Hong Kong Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic If assignee is not domiciled in the children of the representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Other_ Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/054,075 and 75/869,862 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🖸 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 2 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Lewis Anten, Esq. Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65.00** Internal Address: LEWIS ANTEN, P.C. Enclosed 16830 Ventura Blvd., #411 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Encino, CA 91436 8. Deposit account number: 16830 Ventura Boulevard Street Address: Suite 411 Zip:_ 91436 Encino (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lewis Anten

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document May documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Signature

Washington, D.C. 20231

79/2001 TD1AZ1 00000044 76054075 40.00 0

Name of Person Signing

11.00 32

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Lewis Anten, on behalf of Assignee, Funrise Toys, Ltd., hereby appoints LEWIS ANTEN, Reg. No. 26,604, of LEWIS ANTEN, A Professional Corporation, 16830 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 411, Encino, California 91436, (Tel. 818/501-3535) and DORIE CHODERKER of Oppenheimer, Wolff & Donnelly, LLP, 2029 Century Park East, Suite 3800, Los Angeles, California 90067 (Tel. 310)/788-5000), attorneys at law, as Assignee's designated representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the following applications may be served.

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	<u>Filed</u>
NYLINT And Design	76/054,075	May 23, 2001
GEARHEADZ	75/869,862	December 13, 1999

2v. (

Lewis Anten, Direc

Date:

REEL: 002382 FRAME: 0099

21 815 397 7846 09/25/01 14:23

NYLINT CORP.

2002 Page 5/8

Sent By: LEWIS ANTEN PC;

818 501 4138 ;

Sep-25-01 11:59AM;

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Nylint Corporation, a corporation, located at 1800 - 16th Avenue, Rockford, Illinois 61104-5491 has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks for which applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office are now pending:

Trademark	Application No.	<u>Filed</u>
NYLINT And Design	76/054,075	May 23, 2001
GEARHEADZ	75/869,862	December 13, 1999

WHEREAS Funrise Toys, Ltd., a Hong Kong corporation, located at Suite 711 & 713, East Wing, Tsimshatsui Center, Salisbury Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications thereof;

and for good THEREFORE, NOW consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Nylint Corporation does hereby assign unto the said Funrise Toys, Ltd. all right, title, and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified applications to register said marks.

this 25 day of KOCKFORD Signed at

DEPT" , 2001.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS

COUNTY OF 71

personally appeared Theodore C. Klint personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the OFFICIAL SEAL instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002382 FRAME: 0100

JEANNE WILLHOITE

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINO (Seal) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/184

and the second of the second o

RECORDED: 10/01/2001